Joe Ryder • Office: +1 (607) 563-5001 • Email: jryder@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com • amphenolmao.com
• Designed for power applications up to 500V with user safety in mind
• First Mate/Last Break and Last Mate/First Break technology
• Same panel drilling as standard MIL-DTL-38999 Series III
• Compatible with standard caps and M85049 backshells
• Available in aluminum, stainless steel and bronze shell materials
• Standard Amphenol plating options and shell styles available

23 100 85 74 126 115
21 100 85 74 126 115
HOW TO ORDER
Joe Ryder • Office: +1 (607) 563-5001 • Email: jryder@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com • amphenolmao.com
17-V6 25-V613-V4 15-V4 21-V4 23-V4 17-V6 25-V613-V4 15-V4 21-V4 23-V4
17-V6 25-V613-V4 15-V4 21-V4 23-V4 17-V6 25-V613-V4 15-V4 21-V4 23-V4
V Insert 13-V4 15-V4 21-V4 23-V4
E Insert 13-E4 15-E4 21-E4 23-E4
Pilot Contact (P) 1 Size 20 1 Size 16 1 Size 16 1 Size 16
Phase & Neutral (N & L) 2 Size 16 2 Size 12 2 Size 6 2 Size 4
Protective Contact 1 Size 16 1 Size 12 1 Size 6 1 Size 4
17-V6 25-V613-V4 15-V4 21-V4 23-V4
17-V6 25-V613-V4 15-V4 21-V4 23-V4
V Insert 17-V6 25-V6
E Insert 17-E6 25-E6
Pilot contact (P) 1 Size 16 1 Size 16
Phase & neutral (N & L) 4 Size 12 4 Size 6
Protective Contact 1 Size 12 1 Size 6
Contact
Arrangement
Pilot Contact - P Phase, Neutral and Protective Contact
- N, L &
Test Voltage AC
Contact Rating Operating Voltage Contact Rating Operating Voltage
AC or DC
13-V4 / 13-E4 0.5 A 60 V 16 A 250 V 1500 V
15-V4 / 15-E4 0.5 A 60 V 25 A 250 V 1500 V
21-V4 / 21-E4 0.5 A 60 V 63 A 500 V 2500 V
23-V4 / 23-E4 0.5 A 60 V 100 A 500 V 2500 V
Contact
Arrangement
Pilot Contact - P Phase, Neutral and Protective Contact -
N, L1, L2, L3 &
Test Voltage AC
Contact Rating Operating Voltage Contact Rating Operating Voltage
AC or DC
17-V6 / 17-E6 0.5 A 60 V 16 A 250 V 1500 V
25-V6 / 25-E6 0.5 A 60 V 25 A 250 V 1500 V
Amphenol PowerSafe range offers 6 contact arrangements to fit all your power needs, with single-phase & three-phase layouts, and
a choice of 2 insert materials for each layout depending on the need :
• V inserts : developped according to VG96944 standard with a material less impacted by the disconnection under load.
Able to withstand a maximum temperature of 302°F(150°C) & have a CTI between 175 & 400 (Material Group IIIa)
•  E inserts : using the same material than our 38999 series connectors and able to whistand a temperature up to 392°F (200°C)
SINGLE-PHASE LAYOUTS:
THREE-PHASE LAYOUTS:
INSERT ARRANGMENT